2013-12-15

Navan

National Hunt - Hurdles

# St Horse

1 Kick On Boss

2 Rock The World

3 Drumlee

4 No Cash Flow

5 Tiger Trek

6 Velis Nolis

7 Afootinthedoor

8 Masterofdeception
9 Seven Acres

10 Moyvic

11 Ad Man

12 Bertieblewthelot
13 Kings Fiddle

14 Haughtons Bridge
15 Oatfield Lady

16 Beechview Boy
17 Enjoy Responsibly
18 Heathfield

19 Jimmy Two Times
20 Jumptoconclusions
21 Lake Chapala

22 Makethedifference
23 Man With Van

24 Royal Holly

25 Shantou Shine

26 Sizing Tennessee
27 Sort It Out

28 Too Straight

29 Vasco Du Mee

30 Vicangelome

12:05
Maiden
Jockey
Paul Townend
Barry Geraghty

A P McCoy

Mark Walsh

Bryan Cooper
Andrew J McNamara
D J Casey

Robbie Power
Conor Walsh

S A Shortall

Sean Flanagan

R J Molloy
Matthew Bowes
Liam McKenna
Martin Ferris

E D Linehan

Davy Russell

R Walsh

Brian OConnell
Patrick Mangan
Robbie Colgan

M P Fogarty

Mr B G Crawford
A P Heskin

D G Hogan

A E Lynch

Niall P Madden

S J Hassett

R P McNally
Phillip Enright

JWP
23.91%
22.00%
26.00%
4.55%
12.00%
14.58%
9.09%
8.00%
25.00%
20.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
7.69%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Focus Ratings - R4

Handicap= No Runners =
Trainer Form
W McCreery 1262
Mrs John Harrington 2522
C F Swan 1004
Henry De Bromhead 22100
D T Hughes 8702
Mrs Pauline Gavin 44664
C A Murphy 05
Mrs John Harrington 44330
Paul Nolan 0F90
A J Martin 87
C A McBratney PP3P3
Miss Frances Slevin FPPO05
P Fegan 0540
J J Lambe 3P348
Robert Tyner PP30
C A McBratney 44
Henry De Bromhead 1
A J Martin 30769
B R Hamilton P
E J O'Grady 0
Mark L Fagan 00
Edward U Hales 8310P
S R B Crawford 1F
Edward P Harty OF
Robert Tyner P1
W P Mullins 1105
Edward P Harty
Martin Hassett FPO
Gordon Elliott 83U56
Robert Tyner 2

Irish Stallion Owners European Breeders Fund Maiden Hurdle

30 n
LTO CIC C
21 No
43 No
21 No
8 No
22 No
48 No
56 No
15 No
17 No
49 No
164 No
78 No
127 No
8 No
71 No
No
No
21 No
0 No
236 No
107 No
56 Yes
0 No
56 No
0 No
235 Yes
0 No
28 No
159 No
0 No

4yo+
D
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Going = Good To Yielding
GW GP CW CP Age Weight

CD
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

BF
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
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No
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No
No
No
No
No
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Distance =

11-12
11-12
11-12
11-9
11-9
11-12
11-9
11-12
11-9
11-9
11-12
11-12
11-5
11-12
11-5
11-12
11-9
11-12
11-9
11-9
11-9
11-12
11-12
11-12
11-5
11-12
11-9
11-9
11-9
11-9

Sex

R4

3.69
2.63
2.55
251
2.34
2.08
2.06
1.87
1.61
1.18
1.13
0.91
0.77
0.77
0.17
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

16 furlongs

F/IC Conf.
6.33 140.30%
6.50 100.00%
9.50 96.96%
28.33 95.44%
10.00 88.97%
28.33 79.09%
19.00 78.33%
24.33 71.10%
59.33 61.22%
57.67 44.87%
34.33 42.97%
31.00 34.60%
67.33 29.28%
62.00 29.28%
73.00 6.46%
59.33 0.00%
10.33 0.00%
36.33 0.00%
62.00 0.00%
49.33 0.00%
67.67 0.00%
27.33 0.00%
28.00 0.00%
42.33 0.00%
33.67 0.00%
3.13 0.00%
39.67 0.00%
67.67 0.00%
37.00 0.00%
24.33 0.00%
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2013-12-15 Focus Ratings - R4 UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings Page 2
Carlisle 12:15 32Red Casino Novices' Hurdle

National Hunt - Hurdles Novice Handicap= No Runners= 7 4 4yo+ Going = Soft Distance = 17 furlongs

# St Horse Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf. Result
1 Vice Et Vertu Richard Johnson 24.00% Henry Daly 121 39 +1 No Yes No No O 0 0 0 4 11-5 g 4.07 242 163.45% [ ]

2 Badea Henry Brooke 6.90% Martin Todhunter 86 7 No No No No No O 0 0 1 4 10-12 ¢ 2.49 19.67 100.00% [ ]

3 Dark Dune James Reveley 19.44% Tim Easterby 5 16 No No No No No O 0 1 1 5 10-12 g 244 6.67 97.99% [ ]

4 Spanish Fleet John Dawson 0.00% John Wade 4587 18 No No No No No O 0 0 0 5 10-12 g 1.97 30.67 79.12% [ ]

5 Indigo Island Callum Bewley 28.57% Robert Bewley 630S4 12 +1 No No No No O 0 0 0 4 10-12 g 1.10 56.3344.18% [ ]

6 Benidorm G Lavery 0.00% John Wainwright 0 No No No No O 0 0 0 5 10-12 g 0.00 89.67 0.00% [ ]

7 Howaboutnever Jason Maguire 0.00%  Donald McCain 3 32 No No No No O 1 0 0 5 10-12 g 0.00 575 0.00% [ ]
Southwell 12:25 Betfred Fred's Festive Giveaway Handicap Chase

National Hunt - Chase Handicap Handicap= Yes Runners= 8 4 4yo+ Going = Good Distance = 20 furlongs

# St Horse Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf. Result
1 Trojan Sun Ben Poste 20.00% Tom Symonds 22362 37 No Yes Yes No No O 1 2 4 7 11-6 g 5.00 5.00 112.87% [ ]

2 Roc Dapsis Paddy Brennan 24.00% Tom George 3F232 25 -1 No No No No O 0 0 1 4 11-3 g 443 3.25 100.00% [ ]

3 Father Shine Trevor Whelan 21.05% Shaun Harris 2F4B22 12 No Yes Yes No No 1 6 1 4 10 11-7 g 3.81 7.17 86.00% [ ]

4 Pensnett Bay Mark Grant 6.67% Jo Hughes 2P1P5 29 No No Yes No No O 0 2 2 8 11-10 g 341 7.67 76.98% [ ]

5 Tregaro Ryan Mania 16.22% Mike Sowersby 41F553 12 No No Yes No No 2 4 3 1 7 10-9 g 3.33 933 75.17% [ ]

6 Entertain Me Charlie Poste 7.14%  Robin Dickin 1PP43 184 -1 No Yes No No 1 1 2 2 9 11-5 m 2.92 13.676591% [ ]

7 What An Oscar Sam Twiston-Davies  16.00% Nigel Twiston-Davies P23PU 10 No No Yes No No O 3 4 1 8 11-12 g 291 9.33 65.69% [ ]
8 Reelwill Ollie Garner 0.00% Derek Shaw 59P2 579 No No No No 1 2 0 O 8 10-0 m 0.00 44.67 0.00% [ ]
Navan 12:35 Beauparc Handicap Hurdle

National Hunt - Hurdles Handicap Handicap= Yes Runners= 16 n 4yo+ Going = Good To Yielding Distance = 16 furlongs

# St Horse Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf. Result
1 Hop In D J Casey 9.09% AL T Moore 2222 29 No No No Yes O 0 0 0 6 10-8 g 431 7.17 121.41% [ ]

2 College Boy A P McCoy 26.00% Conor O'Dwyer 78401 39 No Yes No No O 0 0 0 6 11-1 g 3.55 575 100.00% [ ]

3 Wells China Martin Ferris 7.69% L Byrne 396242 10 No Yes No No O 0 0 0 7 10-4 g 3.54 9.83 99.72% [ ]

4 Directors Forum Danny Mullins 14.71% Mrs John Harrington 47701 29 No Yes No No O 0 0 0 5 10-13 g 3.31 750 93.24% [ ]

5 Courtly Conduct Michael Darcy 7.14% W M Roper 35153 28 No Yes No No O 0 0 0 8 11-8 g 3.28 9.33 9239% [ ]

6 Akinspirit Michael Butler 5.88% Michael Butler 0614 28 No Yes No No O 0 0 0 9 11-6 g 3.26 21.0091.83% [ ]

7 Glen Beg Brian OConnell 10.00% Miss Elizabeth Doyle 05407 7 No Yes No No O 0 0 0 6 11-0 m 3.17 28.3389.30% [ ]

8 Mireya Martin Burke 0.00% Mrs C Harrison 12313 72 No No No No O 0 0 0 6 10-13 m 3.06 833 86.20% [ ]
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9 Good As Gold
10 Speed Dial

11 Kilmainham

12 Blacklough

13 All The Aces

14 Balnagon Boy
15 Casimir Road
16 Westerners Son
Carlisle

National Hunt - Chase
# St Horse

1

~N o o b~ WwN

Etxalar

Lukey Luke
Fred Bojangals
Soul Angel
Tresor De Lisle
Panthers Run

Indian Voyage

Southwell

National Hunt - Chase
# St Horse

1
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Timpo

Moon Melody
Oscar The Myth
Kilvergan Boy

Overton Lad

Phoenix Des Mottes

Acosta
Celtic Fella

Focus Ratings - R4

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

R Walsh 40.00% P A Fahy 56U424 22 No No No Yes O 0 0 0 5 10-12 m 3.05 11.00 85.92%
Chris Timmons 40.00% P Hughes 38U07 17 No Yes No No 0 O O O 8 10-12 ¢ 2.99 21.00 84.23%
Mark Walsh 4.55% F Flood 66000 7 No Yes No No 0 O O O 5 10-11 ¢ 2.88 23.3381.13%
Barry Geraghty 22.00% W J Austin 75526 49 No Yes No No 0 O O O 5 11-12 g 2.73 13.67 76.90%
Robbie Power 8.00% E M Hogan 0U030 1 No Yes No No 0 O O O 8 11-8 g 2.65 24.00 74.65%
A P Heskin 9.68% Thomas Gibney 34410 234 No Yes No No 0 O O O 5 11-10 ¢ 2.54 20.33 71.55%
Kevin Sexton 26.09% M C Grassick 18000 71 No Yes No No 0 O O O 5 11-1 g 2.26 27.00 63.66%
Conor Walsh 25.00% Paul Nolan 009P0 35 No No No No O 0 0 0 5 9-10 g 1.99 31.33 56.06%
12:45 32Red.com Handicap Chase

Handicap Handicap= Yes Runners= 7 4yo+ Going = Soft Distance = 20 furlongs

Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
Peter Buchanan 20.00% Lucinda Russell 2P533 34 No Yes Yes No No 1 4 2 5 10 11-10 g 499 417 121.71%
Brian Harding 17.24% James Turner 11P43 16 No No Yes No No O 1 1 2 10 11-3 g 4.10 4.67 100.00%
Jason Maguire 22.00% Barbara Butterworth 4460P7 12 No Yes Yes No No 1 2 5 11 11 1112 g 3.96 8.17 96.59%
Adrian Lane 0.00% Sandy Forster 2U3P5 15 +1 No Yes No No O 4 1 5 9 10-0 g 3.69 10.33 90.00%
Brian Hughes 18.00% James Ewart 3861F 29 No No Yes No No 1 0 0 0 11-3 g 3.30 4.83 80.49%
John Kington 20.00% Jonathan Haynes 56P83 37 +1 Yes No No No 2 6 0 5 13 10-0 g 2.98 16.33 72.68%
Stephen Mulqueen 9.38%  Maurice Barnes 46652 197 No No No No No O 0 0 1 5 11-1 g 294 8.33 71.71%
12:55 Betfred Fun And Friendly Handicap Chase

Handicap Handicap= Yes Runners= 8 4yo+ Going = Good Distance = 26 furlongs

Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
Jake Greenall 14.29% Henry Daly F3225 39 -1 No No No No 2 2 1 3 10 11-12 g 455 3.67 112.35%
Samantha Drake 0.00%  Mike Sowersby 612053 10 -1 Yes Yes No No 3 1 4 12 10 109 g 4.05 9.00 100.00%
Nick Scholfield 26.00% Jeremy Scott 2141 565 No No No No No 1 0 0 0 7 11-6 g 3.93 4.05 97.04%
Sam Twiston-Davies  16.00% Nigel Twiston-Davies 51334B 15 No No Yes No No 3 7 3 14 9 10-6 g 3.81 5.17 94.07%
Harry Skelton 13.33% Peter Pritchard 76433 15 No No Yes No No 1 7 1 10 12 10-0 g 3.12 15.00 77.04%
Joe Cornwall 0.00% John Cornwall 0P453 12 No Yes No No No 4 5 4 3 10 10-0 g 2.99 16.67 73.83%
Wayne Kavanagh 0.00% Dr Jeremy Naylor 57265 22 Yes No No No 1 0 1 10-4 g 0.00 17.00 0.00%
Donal Devereux 0.00% Debra Hamer P180P 35 No No No No O 0 0 0 10-0 g 0.00 25.33 0.00%
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2013-12-15
Navan

St Horse
Apache Stronghold

#

1

2 Azorian
3 Very Wood
4 Briar Hill
Carlisle

National Hunt

# St Horse

=

Lie Forrit

Kaki De La Pree
Howizee

Neptune Equester
Trustan Times
Alpha Victor
Pineau De Re
Our Joey

Rock Relief

© 00 N o O b~ W N

Southwell

National Hunt - Hurdles
# St Horse

1 Nowdoro
Cusheen Bridge
In The Gate
Badger Wood
Canuspotit
Amber Flush
High Aspirations

Lecale Lad

© 00 N o O B~ W DN

Palmarrick
Red Sherlock

=
o

Focus Ratings - R4

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

1:05

Handicap= No Runners= 4 n 4yo+ Going = Good To Yielding Distance = 20 furlongs
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
P Carberry 30.00% Noel Meade 13311 21 No No Yes No 0 O O O 5 11-10 ¢ 4.86 3.67 123.98%
Davy Russell 18.00% Eoin Griffin 11212 21 No Yes No Yes O O O O 5 11-10 ¢ 3.92 8.67 100.00%
Bryan Cooper 12.00% Noel Meade 11125 14 No No No No 0O O O 0 4 11-6 g 3.34 13.67 85.20%
R Walsh 40.00% W P Mullins P1111 26 No No No No 0 O O O 5 11-10 ¢ 2.78 1.55 70.92%
1:20

Handicap= No Runners= 9 2 4yo+ Going = Soft Distance = 25 furlongs
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
Peter Buchanan 20.00% Lucinda Russell 72P13 22 -1 Yes Yes No No 4 4 2 1 9 11-8 g 4.32 450 106.14%
Felix De Giles 22.22% Tom Symonds 1521 50 No No No No 1 0 0 0 6 10-6 g 4.07 4.42 100.00%
Stephen Mulqueen 9.38%  Maurice Barnes 23754 15 +1 No Yes No No O 3 0 3 7 10-2 g 3.66 16.00 89.93%
Aidan Coleman 12.00% Brian Ellison 1P322 18 +3 No Yes No No 1 3 0 0 10 10-0 g 3.56 15.00 87.47%
James Reveley 19.44% Tim Easterby 13248 22 -1 No No No No 2 1 0 0 11-12 g 3.50 7.50 86.00%
Harry Challoner 8.33%  William Kinsey 610R4 36 +1 No Yes No No 1 1 0 0 8 10-12 g 3.33 17.00 81.82%
Richard Johnson 24.00% Dr Richard Newland 60235F 8 -1 No No No No 1 2 0 1 10 111 g 3.26 7.67 80.10%
Jonathon Bewley 11.11% George Bewley 01324 23 +1 No No No No 1 0 0 0 5 10-0 g 3.21 8.67 78.87%
Henry Brooke 6.90% Chris Grant 128P8 15 -1 No No No No 2 2 0 1 10-2 g 2.99 19.00 73.46%
1:30 Betfred Goals Galore Maiden Hurdle
Maiden Handicap= No Runners= 13 5 4yo+ Going = Good Distance = 20 furlongs
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
Dougie Costello 7.89%  Julie Camacho 662 270 +1 No No No No O O O O 4 110 g 3.57 12.67 172.46%
Adam Pogson 0.00% Charles Pogson 36655 24 -1 No No No No O 0 0 0 5 11-0 h 2.07 64.67 100.00%
Noel Fehily 32.00% Charlie Longsdon 53396 14 -1 No No No No O 0 0 0 5 11-0 g 2.01 17.00 97.10%
David England 0.00% Giles Smyly 1402 17 -1 No No No No O 1 0 0 4 11-0 g 1.97 10.3395.17%
Matt Crawley 14.29% Lucy Wadham 7 16 -1 No No No No O 0 0 0 6 11-0 g 1.87 30.67 90.34%
Ben Poste 20.00% Tom Symonds 4800 25 -1 No No No No O 0 0 0 4 10-7 f 1.83 89.67 88.41%
Josh Wall 27.27% Michael Blake suUle 29 No No No No No O 0 0 0 5 11-0 g 0.78 58.67 37.68%
Michael Byrne 21.74% Tim Vaughan P1P9 35 -1 No No No No O 0 0 0 6 11-0 g 0.11 56.00 5.31%
Harry Haynes 0.00% Nick Kent 46 24 No No No No O 0 0 0 6 11-0 g 0.00 84.33 0.00%
Tom Scudamore 0.00% David Pipe 111 28 No No No No 1 0 0 0 4 11-0 g 0.00 1.39 0.00%
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2013-12-15
11 Retroson
12 Secret Island

13 Truckers Steel

Navan

# St Horse

1 Call Me Bubbles
2 Colbert Station
3 Jennies Jewel

4 Hellberemembered
5 Brian Who

6 Ally Cascade

7 Gift Of Dgab

8 Whatuthink

9 Mister Hotelier
10 Sarabad

11 Supreme Carolina
12 Glam Gerry

13 Aibrean

14 Face Value

15 Noble Prince

16 Lughnasa
Carlisle

# St Horse

1 Knock A Hand

2 Jet Master

3 Avoca Promise

Focus Ratings - R4

Liam Treadwell 0.00%  Michael Scudamore P66 31 No No No No 5 11-0
Charlie Poste 0.00%  Anthony Day P9 172 No No No No 4 10-7
Paddy Brennan 0.00% Tom George 711 52 No Yes No No 5 11-0
1:40

Handicap= No Runners= 16 n 4yo+ Going = Good To Yielding Distance =
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight
R Walsh 40.00% W P Mullins 15112 89 Yes No No No O 0 0 0 4 11-5
A P McCoy 26.00% T M Walsh 11003 21 No Yes No No O 0 0 0 9 10-9
lan McCarthy 18.18% Jarlath P Fahey 34223 21 No No No Yes O 0 0 0 6 11-0
Shane Butler 0.00% P G Fahey 83012 28 Yes Yes No No O 0 0 0 10 11-6
Niall P Madden 5.56% Edward Cawley 52143 15 No Yes No No O 0 0 0 6 9-10
Davy Russell 18.00% Noel Meade 21541 25 No No No No O 0 0 0 11-0
A E Lynch 16.00% A J Martin 2F68P 29 Yes Yes No No O 0 0 0 9 10-3
Shane Crimin 0.00% Oliver McKiernan 5766P 21 No No Yes No O 0 0 0 11  11-10
Mark Bolger 8.33% C A Murphy 90259 15 No No No No O 0 0 0 6 10-1
D J Casey 9.09% W P Mullins u0568 31 No No No No O 0 0 0 5 9-12
Paul Townend 23.91% W P Mullins 16402 31 No No No No O 0 0 0 6 10-3
Danny Mullins 14.71% C A Murphy 05904 28 No Yes No No O 0 0 0 9 10-6
P Carberry 30.00% S R B Crawford F22P 212 No Yes No No O 0 0 0 9 10-6
David Splaine 0.00% Adrian McGuinness 093F8 21 No No No No O 0 0 0 5 10-4
Bryan Cooper 12.00% Paul Nolan 44541 38 No Yes No No 0 O O O 9 11-1
Phillip Enright 13.33% Robert Tyner F14PF 28 No No No No O 0 0 0 6 9-10
1:55

Handicap= Yes Runners= 3 3 4yo+ Going = Soft Distance =
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4
Richard Johnson 24.00% Richard Lee 50220 22 -2 No No No No O 1 0 0 8 11-5
Peter Buchanan 20.00% N W Alexander 36UU2 36 No No No No No O 4 0 3 7 10-13
Felix De Giles 22.22% Tom Symonds 3410 43 -2 No Yes No No 1 1 1 1 8 10-13

g
f

g

Sex R4

3@ @ 3Je 3ae e @ e @ @ e 3 Q@ @

g
g
g

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

0.00 101.00.00%
0.00 109.33.00%
0.00 6.50 0.00%

20 furlongs

F/C Conf.
6.00 120.16%
7.33 100.00%
13.00 86.39%
15.00 84.82%
13.00 84.55%
8.67 78.80%
14.33 78.27%
39.67 78.27%
23.33 74.35%
14.33 71.47%
12.33 70.68%
16.33 70.42%
29.67 69.37%
32.67 62.83%
8.33 52.09%
20.33 46.60%

4.59
3.82
3.30
3.24
3.23
3.01
2.99
2.99
2.84
2.73
2.70
2.69
2.65
2.40
1.99
1.78

21 furlongs

F/C Conf.
3.66 2.73 100.27%
3.65 4.94 100.00%
3.55 5.08 97.26%
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Southwell 2:05 Betfred TV Novices' Hurdle

National Hunt - Hurdles Novice Handicap= No Runners= 9 4 4yo+ Going = Good Distance = 24 furlongs

# St Horse Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf. Result
1 Cappa Bleu Paul Moloney 18.00% Evan Williams 2224 34 -2 No Yes No No O 1 0 1 11 1012 g 3.47 3.54 200.00% [ ]

2 Walk On Al Harry Skelton 13.33% Dan Skelton 235 38 No No No No No 0 O O O 5 10-12 ¢ 1.45 8.67 100.00% [ ]

3 Squeeze Me Tom OBrien 18.00% Peter Bowen 02143F 17 No No No No O 0 0 0 6 10-5 m 1.05 6.25 7241% [ ]

4 Kayf Moss Rhys Flint 0.00%  John Flint 2205 23 +1 No No No No 0 O O O 5 10-12 g 0.88 26.00 60.69% [ ]

5 Church Bray Sam Twiston-Davies  0.00%  Nigel Twiston-Davies 36F14 190 Yes No No No O 0 0 0 5 10-12 g 0.00 13.67 0.00% [ 1]

6 Frosty Dawn Gavin Sheehan 0.00%  Mike Sowersby 0 No No No No O 0 0 0 5 10-5 m 0.00 51.000.00% [ ]

7 Gorsky Island Paddy Brennan 0.00% Tom George 24 23 No No No No O 0 0 0 5 10-12 g 0.00 13.000.00% [ ]

8 Silk Sky Jack Quinlan 0.00%  Phil McEntee oP 231 No No No No O 0 0 0 7 10-5 m 0.00 117.6M.00% [ ]

9 Smiles For Miles Tom Scudamore 0.00% David Pipe F24 44 No No No No O 0 0 0 5 10-12 ¢ 0.00 3.68 0.00% [ 1]
Navan 2:15 Irish Stallion Farms European Breeders Fund Beginners Chase

National Hunt - Chase Beginners Handicap= No Runners= 9 n 4yo+ Going = Good Distance = 20 furlongs

# St Horse Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf. Result
1 Operating Barry Geraghty 22.00% Mrs John Harrington ~ 43F34 15 No Yes No No O 0 0 0 6 11-12 g 3.73 6.17 107.49% [ ]

2 Mullaghanoe River P Carberry 30.00% Noel Meade 15157 15 Yes Yes No No O 0 0 0 5 11-12 g 3.47 11.33100.00% [ ]

3 By Design D J Casey 9.09% AL T Moore 3UB5 256 No No No Yes O 0 0 0 7 11-12 g 1.90 17.0054.76% [ ]

4 All Day Long Mark Walsh 4.55% E J O'Grady 25485 28 No No No No 0 O O O 5 11-12 g 1.85 29.335331% [ ]

5 Better Hand Niall P Madden 5.56% Edward P Harty 00 24 No No No No O 0 0 0 4 11-0 g 0.24 55.336.92% [ ]

6 Finite Destination Robbie Colgan 0.00% Patrick Downey 90014 719 No No No No O 0 0 0 8 11-12 g 0.00 42.33 0.00% [ 1]

7 Folsom Blue Davy Russell 0.00%  Conor O'Dwyer 4427 352 No No No No O 1 0 O 6 11-12 g 0.00 4.33 0.00% [ ]

8 Sizing Gold A E Lynch 0.00% Henry De Bromhead 22125 259 Yes Yes No No 0 0 O O 6 11-12 g 0.00 3.92 0.00% [ ]

9 Wingtips Bryan Cooper 0.00% A J Martin 34143 309 No Yes No No O 0 0 0 5 11-12 g 0.00 5.00 0.00% [ 1]
Carlisle 2:25  32Red National Hunt Novices' Hurdle

National Hunt - Hurdles Novice Handicap= No Runners= 6 4 4yo+ Going = Soft Distance = 19 furlongs

# St Horse Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf. Result
1 Oscars Den Richard Johnson 24.00% Tim Vaughan 211 29 No No No No No 1 0 1 0 5 11-5 g 3.78 144 14157% [ ]

2 Sealous Scout Jason Maguire 22.00% Donald McCain 3215 44 No No No No No 1 1 0 0 5 10-12 ¢ 2.67 5.50 100.00% [ ]

3 Mrs Grass John Kington 20.00% Jonathan Haynes 55033 19 +1 No No No No O 2 0 0 6 10-5 m 2.37 61.6788.76% [ ]

4 Just Cameron Richie McGrath 6.67%  Philip Kirby 6115F 8 No No No No No O 0 0 0 6 11-5 g 222 6.17 83.15% [ ]

5 Dalstontosiloth Callum Bewley 28.57% Barry Murtagh 453688 7 No No No No No O 0 0 0 5 10-12 g 1.77 48.67 66.29% [ ]
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6 Manyshadesofblack Brian Harding 0.00%  Tina Jackson 7 11 No No No No O 0 0 0 5 10-5 m 0.00 67.00 0.00% [ ]
Southwell 2:35

Handicap= Yes Runners= 10 4 3yo+ Going = Good Distance = 20 furlongs
# St Horse Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf. Result
1 Midnight Belle Ben Poste 20.00% Tom Symonds 31511 37 -1 No No Yes No O 0 1 0 6 11-11 m 406 4.17 110.03% [ ]
2 Belle De Fontenay Conor Shoemark 26.83% Conor Dore 119141 10 +1 Yes Yes No No 2 7 1 6 8 11-7 m 3.69 10.00 100.00% [ ]
3 Definite Ruby David Bass 9.38% Nicky Henderson 33162 33 No No No No No O 1 0 2 5 11-9 m 3.46 5.67 93.77% [ ]
4 Loyaute James Davies 13.33% Chris Down 14357 36 -2 No No No No O 2 0 1 6 11-2 m 3.38 12.0091.60% [ ]
5 Beyeh Jonathan England 8.33%  Michael Appleby 62298 23 -1 No No No No 1 1 0 1 5 11-9 m 3.32 10.1789.97% [ ]
6 Adiynara Noel Fehily 32.00% Neil Mulholland 25216 310 No No No No No O 2 2 1 5 11-5 m 3.25 11.6788.08% [ ]
7 Ruby Glow Andrew Thornton 10.81% Seamus Mullins 2522 32 No No No No No O 1 0 2 5 11-4 m 272 867 73.71% [ ]
8 Tribu Destruval Paddy Brennan 24.00% Tom George 3P78 17 No No No No No O 0 0 0 6 10-6 m 251 143368.02% [ ]
9 Petit Fleur Sam Twiston-Davies  16.00% Julian Smith 82370 21 No No No No No 1 2 0 5 11 104 m 2.34 28.0063.41% [ ]
10 Tharaya Gerald Quinn 0.00% Claire Dyson 81427 922 No Yes No No 2 3 2 3 8 10-8 m 0.00 21.33 0.00% [ 1]
Navan 2:45 'Prancer and Dancer' Handicap Chase
National Hunt - Chase Handicap Handicap= Yes Runners= 15 4yo+ Going = Good Distance = 20 furlongs
# St Horse Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf. Result
1 Golden Ticket A P McCoy 26.00% C Roche 99041 36 No Yes No No 2 3 0 O 7 10-10 ¢ 3.69 4.44 105.43% [ ]
2 Come To The Party  Michael Butler 5.88% Eoin Doyle 6P461 35 No Yes No No 0 O 0 O 10 1112 g 3.50 8.25 100.00% [ ]
3 Tico Bryan Cooper 12.00% W F Codd 502502 17 No No No No 1 1 0 0 10-5 g 342 143397.71% [ ]
4 Oscars Business Phillip Enright 13.33% Robert Tyner 69PP6 42 Yes Yes No No 0 0 O O 10-7 m 3.39 13.6796.86% [ ]
5 Bullock Harbour Danny Mullins 14.71% Mrs John Harrington ~ 6538P 177 No Yes No No 1 0 0 0 9 10-12 g 3.16 15.6790.29% [ ]
6 Glenquest A P Heskin 9.68% Terence O'Brien 90870 21 Yes No No No O 0 0 0 10 115 g 3.09 17.0088.29% [ ]
7 Tinakellylad Martin Ferris 7.69% M F Morris PP13 17 No Yes No No O 2 0 0 9 11-3 g 272 1067 77.71% [ ]
8 Hidden Crack Shane Butler 0.00% Seamus Fahey 05438 195 No Yes No No O 1 0 0 9 11-0 g 2.63 17.67 75.14% [ ]
9 Seriatim Sean Flanagan 0.00% R TJWilson 01PP9 44 No No No No O 0 0 0 8 11-1 g 258 27.0073.71% [ ]
10 Jupitor M P Fogarty 21.43% Paul Nolan 05354 39 No No No No O 1 0 0 7 10-12 g 257 10.3373.43% [ ]
11 Miss Pepperpot Andrew J McNamara 14.58% F Flood 41060 14 No Yes No No O 0 0 0 9 10-11 m 2.41 18.3368.86% [ ]
12 Yes Tom Robbie Power 8.00% R T J Wilson 463P6 15 No Yes No No O 3 0 0 8 11-12 g 2.38 17.0068.00% [ ]
13 Fernhurst Lad A E Lynch 16.00% A J Martin 33490 26 No Yes No No O 0 0 0 8 10-8 g 235 11.6767.14% [ ]
14 Pozyc Conor Walsh 25.00% Paul Nolan 089899 46 No Yes No No 2 0 0 0 7 9-11 g 220 29.3362.86% [ |
15 Troll Doudairies Mark Walsh 4.55%  Martin Brassil 5P242 25 No No No No O 0 0 0 6 10-11 g 2.15 8.67 61.43% [ ]
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Carlisle

National Hunt - Chase

# St Horse

1 Papamoa

2 The Friary

3 Wayward Glance
4 Fiddlers Reel

5 Emma Soda
Southwell

National Hunt - Hurdles
# St Horse

1 The Bull Hayes
Flying Phoenix

Lac Sacre

Spiekeroog
Stadium Of Light
Le Bacardy

o N o o~ w N

Hamble
Navan
St Horse

Fine Rightly

Dream Beat

Dannicourtney

Royal Caviar

o 0~ W N P H

Perfect Promise

Juno The Muffinman

Desertmore Stream
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2:55 PPM The Property Maintenance People Handicap Chase
Handicap Handicap= Yes Runners= 5 4yo+ Going = Soft Distance = 26 furlongs
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
Brian Harding 17.24% N W Alexander 531P1 46 -1 Yes No No No 3 4 1 6 8 11-7 g 4.30 3.05 108.31%
Derek Fox 18.75% Lucinda Russell 2F331 37 No No No No No 1 1 1 3 6 11-9 g 3.97 3.86 100.00%
Wilson Renwick 17.39% Keith Dalgleish 33133 29 No No No No No O 1 1 8 5 11-12 g 3.89 550 97.98%
Denis ORegan 16.00% Jane Clark P3135 14 -1 No No No No 1 O O 3 10 1111 g 3.43 4.83 86.40%
Peter Carberry 16.67% Paul Davies PP1P 240 No No No No No 1 0 1 1 8 10-11 m 3.01 13.00 75.82%
3:05 Betfred Treble Odds On Lucky 15's Conditional Jockeys' Selling Hurdle
Selling Handicap= No Runners= 8 4-7yo Going = Good Distance = 16 furlongs
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
Jonathan England 8.33%  Michael Appleby 34751 4 No No Yes No No O 1 1 0 7 11-4 g 495 5.17 139.04%
Josh Wall 27.27% Michael Blake 36421 11 -1 No Yes No No 3 4 0 3 5 10-11 m 3.56 6.00 100.00%
Ollie Garner 7.14%  Tony Carroll 80023 14 No No No No No O 0 0 2 4 10-12 g 3.14 11.67 88.20%
Michael Byrne 21.74% Tim Vaughan 6234F 203 -2 No Yes No Yes O 1 1 2 4 10-12 g 3.13 6.00 87.92%
Jake Greenall 14.29% David O'Meara 8026 11 -1 No Yes No No 1 1 1 3 7 10-12 g 2.68 19.00 75.28%
William Featherstone 14.29% Shaun Harris 7561P0 16 No No No No No O 1 2 3 6 11-4 g 1.87 41.00 52.53%
Josh Hamer 23.08% Tony Carroll 91604 14 -2 No Yes No No 1 0 0 0 7 10-12 g 1.60 4.17 44.94%
Trevor Whelan 0.00% Julia Feilden 0 No No No No 1 0 0 1 4 10-12 g 0.00 13.67 0.00%
3:20

Handicap= No Runners= 6 4-7yo Going = Good To Yielding Distance = 16 furlongs
Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
Mr S Crawford 9.09% S R B Crawford 123 240 No Yes No No 0 O O O 5 12-0 g 3.75 8.00 139.93%
Mr J P McKeown 0.00% G A Kingston 095205 3 No No No No O 0 0 0 5 11-7 m 2.68 44.33 100.00%
Mr R J Kiely 50.00% Philip Fenton F124 28 No No No No O 0 0 0 5 12-0 g 2.26 9.33 84.33%
Mr A D Doyle 50.00% J A Nash 40 187 No No No No O 0 0 0 5 11-7 m 2.01 38.00 75.00%
Mr P W Mullins 25.00% W P Mullins 11 25 No No No No O 0 0 0 5 12-0 g 1.76 1.31 65.67%
Miss J M Mangan 0.00% James Joseph Mangar62 0 No No No No O 0 0 0 5 11-7 m 0.00 26.33 0.00%
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Carlisle

National Hunt - Flat
# St Horse
There is insufficient data available to produce ratings for this race.

Southwell

National Hunt - Hurdles
# St Horse

© 00 N o o B~ W N P

I
A W N P O

Airmens Friend
Iconic Rose
Zelos Diktator
Kayalar

Realta Mo Croi
Song Of Pride
Whatsupjack
Head Spin
Bold Tara

Adili
Xenophon
Haling Park
Lucas Pitt
Sandynow
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3:25 32Red Casino Standard Open National Hunt Flat Race

National Hunt Flat Handicap= No Runners= 6 4-6yo Going = Soft Distance = 17 furlongs

Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
3:35 Betfred Mobile Lotto Handicap Hurdle

Handicap Handicap= Yes Runners= 14 4yo+ Going = Good Distance = 24 furlongs

Jockey JWP Trainer Form LTO CIC C D CD BF GW GP CW CP Age Weight Sex R4 F/C Conf.
Noel Fehily 32.00% Charlie Mann 71334 17 -1 No No No No 1 2 0 0 7 11-9 g 4.01 6.33 107.80%
Kielan Woods 32.00% Pam Sly 92P62 22 No No No No Yes O 0 0 1 6 11-8 m 3.72 6.25 100.00%
Mikey Hamill 14.29% Sean Curran 1195P 33 -1 No No Yes No 1 1 4 1 7 11-0 g 3.42 14.33 91.94%
Paul Moloney 18.00% Evan Williams 556265 17 -1 No No No No O 0 1 1 5 11-9 g 3.33 9.83 89.52%
Conor Shoemark 26.83% Neil Mulholland 07143 20 No No No No No O 0 1 1 5 11-3 m 3.12 7.33 83.87%
Jonathan England 8.33% Mandy Rowland 500FU 5 No No No No No O 0 0 0 9 10-0 g 3.03 26.33 81.45%
Ben Poste 20.00% Shaun Harris 8U490 12 No No Yes No No O 0 0 0 6 10-12 g 2.96 22.67 79.57%
Andrew Thornton 10.81% Seamus Mullins 6565F 12 No No No No No O 0 0 0 5 10-7 g 2.94 10.67 79.03%
Ollie Garner 7.14%  Martin Keighley 04F455 21 -1 No No No No O 0 0 0 6 10-4 m 2.85 11.67 76.61%
Harry Haynes 40.00% Brian Ellison 77765 15 No No No No No O 0 1 0 4 10-6 g 2.72 11.00 73.12%
Joe Cornwall 0.00% Michael Chapman 5755P4 10 -1 No No No No 2 2 0 2 5 10-1 g 2.32 29.67 62.37%
Trevor Whelan 21.05% Clarissa Caroe 4767P 10 No No No No No O 2 0 1 7 10-0 m 2.30 47.67 61.83%
Tom Scudamore 18.00% Michael Scudamore 880 24 -1 No No No No O 0 0 0 6 10-5 g 2.16 17.67 58.06%
Donal Devereux 0.00% Peter Bowen 39PP0O 32 Yes No No No O 1 0 0 8 11-12 g 0.00 15.00 0.00%
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